Considering these
domains, the overall confidence in the results of systematic
reviews was classified as "High" (none/one non-critical is-
sue), "Moderate" (>1 non-critical issue), "Low" (one criti-
cal issue) and "Critically Low" (>1 critical issue).

Results
Five hundred and thirteen (513) records were found through
database searching. After removal of duplicates 323 re-
cords were screened. After reading the title and abstract
314 records were excluded for not complying with the eligi-

bility criteria and 9 records were selected for full text analy-